## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. MOI Bing Tong had failed to comply with Regulation 9 of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. MOI Bing Tong, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W059424), on or about 15 September 2020, at Sub-switch room, 8th Floor, Fong Shu Chuen Social Service Building, 6 Po Man Street, Shau Kei Wan, Hong Kong, failed to provide the overcurrent protective device for a circuit.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded and fined Mr. MOI Bing Tong \$1,000.

30 June 2022

POON Kwok-ying, Raymond for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services